

TABULATION OF BIDS

< Don't show > A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : MT DOT 236(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : South of Big Sandy
Solicitation No: DTFH70-15-B-00028

County : Chouteau

State : MT
Federal Location :

Opened at: MT Division Office
Opened by: Alan Woodmansey
Date: 8/16/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 09/06/2016

Contract Awarded to: MK Weeden Construction Inc

Award Date: 08/31/2016

Contract Number: DTFH7016C00035

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 11,028,002.95	
MK WEEDEN CONST. I PO BOX 1164 LEWISTOWN, MT 5945		\$ 8,416,552.44	
NELCON, INC. PO BOX 5370 KALISPELL, MT 59903		\$ 8,547,245.33	
RIVERSIDE CONTRACT 5571 ALLOY SOUTH MISSOULA, MT 59808		\$ 8,580,376.30	
SCHELLINGER CONST. PO BOX 39 COLUMBIA FALLS, MT		\$ 8,797,988.63	
JLT GROUP, INC. dba I PO BOX 1498 BILLINGS, MT 59101		\$ 9,119,788.49	
CENTURY COMPANIES PO BOX 579 LEWISTOWN, MT 5945		\$ 9,752,503.45	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 11,028,002.95 \$ 8,416,552.44 \$ 8,547,245.33 \$ 8,580,376.30

Project No: MT DOT 236(1)

Project Name: South of Big Sandy

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		MK WEEDEN CONST. INC.		NELCON, INC.		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
1	Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 768,000.00	\$ 768,000.00	\$ 693,125.00	\$ 693,125.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00
2	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
2	Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
3	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
3	Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
4	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
4	Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 138,750.00	\$ 138,750.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
5	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
5	Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE									
6	Line A0120	4,020	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,100.00
7	15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL									
7	Line A0140	1,050	MGAL	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 32.79	\$ 34,429.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,750.00
8	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
8	Line A0160	42.0	ACRE	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 1,071.25	\$ 44,992.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
9	20301-1600	REMOVAL OF MAILBOX									
9	Line A0180	6	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00
10	20301-2300	REMOVAL OF SIGN/MARKER									
10	Line A0200	16	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION									
11	Line A0220	8,920	CUYD	\$ 13.50	\$ 120,420.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 61,369.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 98,120.00
12	20403-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW									
12	Line A0240	63,073	CUYD	\$ 14.00	\$ 883,022.00	\$ 8.53	\$ 538,012.69	\$ 7.00	\$ 441,511.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 977,631.50
13	20701-0800	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE C									
13	Line A0260	312,745	SOYD	\$ 0.85	\$ 265,833.25	\$ 1.94	\$ 606,725.30	\$ 0.80	\$ 250,196.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 625,490.00
14	25101-0100	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 1									
14	Line A0280	43	CUYD	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,698.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,450.00
15	30101-2000	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D									
15	Line A0300	153,616	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,765,088.00	\$ 11.89	\$ 1,826,494.24	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,649,876.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,073,816.00
16	40101-5600	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, OYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO -1.3 MILLION ESAL, TYPE III PAVEMENT ROUGHNESS									
16	Line A0320	49,077	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,926,160.00	\$ 69.04	\$ 3,388,276.08	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,453,850.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,552,004.00
17	40105-3000	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3									
17	Line A0340	490	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 363.23	\$ 177,982.70	\$ 200.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 98,000.00
18	41201-0000	TACK COAT									
18	Line A0360	89.0	TON	\$ 510.00	\$ 45,390.00	\$ 831.93	\$ 74,041.77	\$ 700.00	\$ 62,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 31,150.00
19	41301-0600	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH									
19	Line A0380	130	SOYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 4,576.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,080.00
20	60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
20	Line A0400	207	LNFT	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 11,902.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,525.00
21	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
21	Line A0420	112	LNFT	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 12,544.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,440.00
22	60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
22	Line A0440	69	LNFT	\$ 101.00	\$ 6,969.00	\$ 113.75	\$ 7,848.75	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,625.00
23	60201-1300	54-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
23	Line A0460	10	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 212.50	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	60201-1500	66-INCH PIPE CULVERT									

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 11,028,002.95 \$ 8,416,552.44 \$ 8,547,245.33 \$ 8,580,376.30

Project No: MT DOT 236(1)

Project Name: South of Big Sandy

CQ = "Contract Quantity"											
Engineer's Estimate					MK WEEDEN CONST. INC.		NELCON, INC.		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
24	Line A0480	37	LNFT	\$ 290.00	\$ 10,730.00	\$ 238.75	\$ 8,833.75	\$ 466.00	\$ 17,242.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,475.00
25	61701-1150	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G3									
25	Line A0500	2,400	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 39.33	\$ 94,392.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 84,000.00
26	61702-1100	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G3									
26	Line A0520	4	EACH	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 5,417.50	\$ 21,670.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00
27	62101-0000	MONUMENT									
27	Line A0540	1	EACH	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
28	Line A0560	40	HOURL	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
29	62201-0950	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY									
29	Line A0580	40	HOURL	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	62201-2050	ROLLER									
30	Line A0600	20	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
31	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE									
31	Line A0620	40	HOURL	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
32	62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT									
32	Line A0640	20	HOURL	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 151.25	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00
33	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
33	Line A0660	60	HOURL	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 68.75	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	62405-0400	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 6-INCH DEPTH									
34	Line A0680	133,092	SOYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 399,276.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 51,905.88	\$ 0.50	\$ 66,546.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 33,273.00
35	62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT									
35	Line A0700	132,371	SOYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 264,742.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 19,855.65	\$ 0.15	\$ 19,855.65	\$ 0.20	\$ 26,474.20
36	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM									
36	Line A0720	230	SOFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 26,565.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 19,090.00
37	63309-0000	DELINEATOR									
37	Line A0740	365	EACH	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 64.35	\$ 23,487.75	\$ 20.50	\$ 7,482.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,950.00
38	63313-0000	RUMBLE STRIP									
38	Line A0760	440	LNFT	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,520.00
39	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID(WHITE)									
39	Line A0780	259,358	LNFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 38,903.70	\$ 0.10	\$ 25,935.80	\$ 0.09	\$ 23,342.22	\$ 0.10	\$ 25,935.80
40	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID(YELLOW)									
40	Line A0800	16,152	LNFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,422.80	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,615.20	\$ 0.09	\$ 1,453.68	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,615.20
41	63401-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN(YELLOW)									
41	Line A0820	125,532	LNFT	\$ 0.10	\$ 12,553.20	\$ 0.04	\$ 5,021.28	\$ 0.04	\$ 5,021.28	\$ 0.05	\$ 6,276.60
42	63501-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
42	Line A0840	ALL	LPSM	\$ 182,850.00	\$ 182,850.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
43	63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE									
43	Line A0860	20	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
44	63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM									
44	Line A0880	70	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 6,562.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
45	63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
45	Line A0900	63,300	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 15,825.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 17,724.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 15,825.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 28,485.00
46	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN									
46	Line A0920	280	SOFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,040.00
47	63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
47	Line A0940	2,600	FXHR	\$ 45.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 117,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 11,028,002.95 \$ 8,416,552.44 \$ 8,547,245.33 \$ 8,580,376.30

Project No: MT DOT 236(1)

Project Name: South of Big Sandy

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		MK WEEDEN CONST. INC.		NELCON, INC.		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
48	64603-0200	FIXTURE, MAILBOX									
48	Line A0960	6	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 269.50	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
49	99901-0000	PARTNERING									
49	Line A0980	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 11,028,002.95 \$ 8,797,988.63 \$ 9,119,788.49 \$ 9,752,503.45

Project No: MT DOT 236(1)

Project Name: South of Big Sandy

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

SCHELLINGER CONST. CO., INC², INC. dba KNIFE RIVER - YELL

CENTURY COMPANIES, INC.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
1	Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 768,000.00	\$ 768,000.00	\$ 890,000.00	\$ 890,000.00	\$ 557,000.00	\$ 557,000.00	\$ 1,520,000.00	\$ 1,520,000.00
2	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
2	Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
3	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
3	Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
4	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
4	Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
5	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
5	Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
6	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE									
6	Line A0120	4,020	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,100.00
7	15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL									
7	Line A0140	1,050	MGAL	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,000.00
8	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
8	Line A0160	42.0	ACRE	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
9	20301-1600	REMOVAL OF MAILBOX									
9	Line A0180	6	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	20301-2300	REMOVAL OF SIGN/MARKER									
10	Line A0200	16	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00
11	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION									
11	Line A0220	8,920	CUYD	\$ 13.50	\$ 120,420.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 66,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 71,360.00
12	20403-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW									
12	Line A0240	63,073	CUYD	\$ 14.00	\$ 883,022.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 756,876.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 756,876.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,292,996.50
13	20701-0800	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE C									
13	Line A0260	312,745	SQYD	\$ 0.85	\$ 265,833.25	\$ 1.10	\$ 344,019.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 312,745.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 469,117.50
14	25101-0100	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 1									
14	Line A0280	43	CUYD	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,698.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,450.00
15	30101-2000	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D									
15	Line A0300	153,616	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,765,088.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,649,876.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 2,503,940.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,457,856.00
16	40101-5600	<small>ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO -0.3 MILLION ESAL, TYPE III PAVEMENT ROUGHNESS</small>									
16	Line A0320	49,077	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,926,160.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,257,542.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,729,852.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,748,312.00
17	40105-3000	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3									
17	Line A0340	490	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 171,500.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 259,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 147,000.00
18	41201-0000	TACK COAT									
18	Line A0360	89.0	TON	\$ 510.00	\$ 45,390.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 44,500.00
19	41301-0600	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH									
19	Line A0380	130	SQYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00
20	60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
20	Line A0400	207	LNFT	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,627.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,455.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,350.00
21	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
21	Line A0420	112	LNFT	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,400.00
22	60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT									

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 11,028,002.95 \$ 8,797,988.63 \$ 9,119,788.49 \$ 9,752,503.45

Project No: MT DOT 236(1)

Project Name: South of Big Sandy

CO = "Contract Quantity" **Engineer's Estimate SCHELLINGER CONST. CO., INC³, INC. dba KNIFE RIVER - YELL CENTURY COMPANIES, INC.**

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
22	Line A0440	69	LNFT	\$ 101.00	\$ 6,969.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 10,488.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,280.00
23	60201-1300	54-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
23	Line A0460	10	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00
24	60201-1500	66-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
24	Line A0480	37	LNFT	\$ 290.00	\$ 10,730.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,250.00
25	61701-1150	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G3									
25	Line A0500	2,400	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 86,400.00
26	61702-1100	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G3									
26	Line A0520	4	EACH	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
27	62101-0000	MONUMENT									
27	Line A0540	1	EACH	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
28	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
28	Line A0560	40	HOURL	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00
29	62201-0950	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY									
29	Line A0580	40	HOURL	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
30	62201-2050	ROLLER									
30	Line A0600	20	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00
31	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE									
31	Line A0620	40	HOURL	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00
32	62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT									
32	Line A0640	20	HOURL	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
33	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
33	Line A0660	60	HOURL	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	62405-0400	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 6-INCH DEPTH									
34	Line A0680	133,092	SQYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 399,276.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 119,782.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 39,927.60	\$ 0.60	\$ 79,855.20
35	62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT									
35	Line A0700	132,371	SQYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 264,742.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 19,855.65	\$ 0.15	\$ 19,855.65	\$ 0.15	\$ 19,855.65
36	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM									
36	Line A0720	230	SQFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 17,480.00
37	63309-0000	DELINEATOR									
37	Line A0740	365	EACH	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 7,482.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,395.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,665.00
38	63313-0000	RUMBLE STRIP									
38	Line A0760	440	LNFT	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 6,820.00
39	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID(WHITE)									
39	Line A0780	259,358	LNFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 38,903.70	\$ 0.09	\$ 23,342.22	\$ 0.08	\$ 20,748.64	\$ 0.10	\$ 25,935.80
40	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID(YELLOW)									
40	Line A0800	16,152	LNFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,422.80	\$ 0.09	\$ 1,453.68	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,615.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,615.20
41	63401-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN(YELLOW)									
41	Line A0820	125,532	LNFT	\$ 0.10	\$ 12,553.20	\$ 0.04	\$ 5,021.28	\$ 0.05	\$ 6,276.60	\$ 0.05	\$ 6,276.60
42	63501-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
42	Line A0840	ALL	LPSM	\$ 182,850.00	\$ 182,850.00	\$ 138,750.00	\$ 138,750.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
43	63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE									
43	Line A0860	20	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 410.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 11,028,002.95 \$ 8,797,988.63 \$ 9,119,788.49 \$ 9,752,503.45

Project No: MT DOT 236(1)

Project Name: South of Big Sandy

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

SCHELLINGER CONST. CO., INC., INC. dba KNIFE RIVER - YELL

CENTURY COMPANIES, INC.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
44	63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM								
44	Line A0880	70 EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,220.00
45	63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
45	Line A0900	63,300 LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 15,825.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 15,825.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 16,458.00
46	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN								
46	Line A0920	280 SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,280.00
47	63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER								
47	Line A0940	2,600 FXHR	\$ 45.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 117,000.00
48	64603-0200	FIXTURE, MAILBOX								
48	Line A0960	6 EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,380.00
49	99901-0000	PARTNERING								
49	Line A0980	ALL LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00